Comhairle Contae Chorcaí Cork County Council

Halla an Bhaile, Maigh Chromtha, Co. Chorcaí P12 YX48. Fón: (026) 41545 Faics: (026) 42178 R-phosti macroommd@corkcoco.ie Suíomh Gríasáini www.corkcoco.ie Town Hall, Macroom, Co. Cork P12 YX48, Tel: (026) 41545 Fas: (026) 42178 E-maili macroommd@corkcoco.ie Web: www.corkcoco.ie



TO: Each Member of the Macroom Municipal District

A Chara,

Please take note that a **Blended Meeting** of Macroom Municipal District will take place **in the Council Chamber, Town Hall, Macroom on Friday 26th May 2023 commencing at 11.00 p.m.** for the transaction of the following business:

- DEIMHNIÚ MIONTUAIRISCÍ Confirmation of Minutes To consider the confirmation and signing of the Ordinary Meeting held on Friday 5th May 2023.
- 2. NITHE AG ÉIRÍ AS NA MIONTUAIRISCÍ Matters arising from the Minutes.
- 3. BREITHNIÚCHÁIN AR THUAIRISCÍ AGUS MOLTAÍ Consideration of Reports and Recommendations
 - (a) Municipal District Officer's Report
 - (b) Discretionary Fund Applications
- 4. DIÚSCAIRT TALÚN Disposal of Property Fógra Alt 183 / Section 183 Notice

That, being satisfied that a public right of way exists over it, and the road is of general public utility, Cork County Council hereby declares pursuant to Section 11(1) of the Roads Act, 1993 the following road to be a public road: -

ESTATE NAME	LOCATION	LINEAR METRES
Ard an tSuláin	Gurteenroe, Macroom	144

5. Vóta Comghgairdeas

Votes of Congratulations.

- Vóta Combhróin Votes of Condolences.
- 7. Aon Ghnó Eile Any other business

Marie

Marie O'Leary Municipal District Officer



